
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1569

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Human Services - Community Partnerships Division

On agenda: Final action:9/21/2021 9/21/2021

Title: A. MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to execute Third Amendment to Agreement No. 19
-CP-HIP-8254-01, subject to review for legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney, between
Broward County and Hope South Florida, Inc., increasing the Agreement amount from $857,161 to
$1,057,161, effective retroactively from December 31, 2020, through September 30, 2021, for mobile
sanitation equipment and services; and authorize the County Administrator to take all necessary
administrative and budgetary actions to implement the Agreement as amended.

ACTION: (T-10:28 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Furr voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Ryan was not
present.

ACTION: (T-10:49 AM) Through Mayor Geller, Commissioner Ryan requested being shown voting in
the affirmative.

VOTE: 9-0.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE waivers of conflict under Section 112.313(7)(a), Florida Statutes, for the
following Broward County advisory board member holding an employment or contractual relationship
with an entity receiving funds for the performance of services under this agenda item: George Steve
Werthman.

ACTION: (T-10:28 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 8-0. Commissioner Furr voted in the affirmative telephonically. Commissioner Ryan was not
present.

ACTION: (T-10:49 AM) Through Mayor Geller, Commissioner Ryan requested being shown voting in
the affirmative.

VOTE: 9-0.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Conflict of Interest

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

